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Transportation Development Act - Allocation (001) Approval Apportionment/

Claimant Description Amount Code Date Notes

5800 - PUC 99233.3 Pedestrian & Bicycle Facilities - Capital

Benicia Military East/East 5th St. Ped and Bike Safety Improvements 65,000 101 04/23/25 Solano County

Dixon SR-113 Ped Improvements Project 97,776 102 04/23/25 Solano County

Richmond Greenway Bike and Ped Network Improvements 178,400 103 04/23/25 Contra Costa County

Rio Vista Bike Lanes on Norman Richardson and Airport 50,000 104 04/23/25 Solano County

San Jose Citywide Bikeway Implementation 110,036 105 04/23/25 Santa Clara County

San Jose Pedestrian Safety Improvements 74,419.72 106 04/23/25 Santa Clara County

San Jose Citywide Bike and Ped Safety Education 26,806.85 107 04/23/25 Santa Clara County

Santa Rosa Highway 101 Bike and Ped Overcrossings 600,000 108 04/23/25 Sonoma County

SFMTA 13th Street Safety Project 807,978 109 04/23/25 San Francisco County

Solano TA Year 3 of the Wayfinding Sign Program 25,000 110 04/23/25 Solano County

Vallejo Sacramento St. Road Diet Phase 2 75,000 111 04/23/25 Solano County

Oakland Bicycle Signage Program 61,078.39 112 04/23/25 Alameda County

Hayward Patrick Ave & Gading Rd. Complete Streets Project 584,158 113 04/23/25 Alameda County

San Jose Citywide Bikeway Implementation 337,129.50 114 04/23/25 Santa Clara County

Marin County Lomita Drive Gap Closure Project 130,000 115 04/23/25 Marin County

Marin County Sausalito Bridge Repair Project 100,000 116 04/23/25 Marin County

City of Alameda Grand St. Bike/Ped Safety Improvements 76,618 119 05/28/25 Alameda County

Calistoga Brannan St. Crossing Project 150,000 120 05/28/25 Napa County

San Francisco, 

City of Curb Ramp and Sidewalk Improvements 1,000,000 124 06/25/25 San Francisco County

Half Moon Bay Pacific Coast Bicycle Connectivity North 178,250 125 06/25/25 San Mateo County

Moraga, Town of Ped and Bike Safety Improvements Camino Pablo 100,000 126 06/25/25 Contra Costa County

Subtotal 4,827,650

5802 - PUC 99260A Transit - Operations

NVTA Transit Operations 1,000,000 022 04/23/25 NVTA

SolTrans Transit Operations 59,029 061 04/23/25 Vallejo/Benicia

Sonoma County 

Transit Transit Operations 1,000,000 121 05/28/25 Sonoma County

Sonoma County 

Transit Transit Operations 865,000 121 06/25/25 Sonoma County

Subtotal 2,924,029

5803 - PUC 99260A Transit - Capital

Solano TA Transit Capital 500,000 117 04/23/25 Solano County

Petaluma Transit Capital 438,966 122 05/28/25 Petaluma

Subtotal 938,966

5807 - PUC 99400C Transit - Operations

Solano TA Community Transit 380,292 062 04/23/25 Suisun City (Claimable by STA)

Sonoma County 

Transit Community Transit 50,000 123 05/28/25 Sonoma County

Subtotal 430,292

5812 - PUC 99400D Planning and Administration - Operations

NVTA Planning and Administration 1,000,000 118 04/23/25 NVTA

Subtotal 1,000,000

Total 10,120,937

State Transit Assistance - Allocation (002) Approval Apportionment/

Claimant Description Amount Code Date Notes

5820 - CCR 6730A Operations - Population-based Lifeline

BART Cycle 5 Coliseum Elevator Renovation 233,644.05 060 05/28/25 Alameda

Subtotal 233,644

5820 - CCR 6730A Operations - Population-based MTC Coordination

MTC TRM Independent Review 60,000 059 04/23/25 MTC

Subtotal 60,000

5820 - CCR 6730A Operations - Revenue-based

Petaluma Transit Operations 63,330 061 05/28/25 Petaluma

Subtotal 63,330

5821 - CCR 6730B Capital - County Block Grant

Solano TA SR 37/ Fairgrounds Drive Transit Improvements 850,000 058 04/23/25 Solano County

Subtotal 850,000

5821 - CCR 6730B Capital - Population-based TAP

MTC RTC Phase 1 to 2 1,000,000 063 06/25/25 TAP - Project 25: RTC Phase 1 and 2

Subtotal 1,000,000

5822 - CCR 6731C Paratransit - Operations - Population-based County Block Grant

Petaluma Paratransit Operations 885,079 062 05/28/25 Petaluma Transit

Subtotal 885,079

5830 - PUC 99312.1C - State of Good Repair
AC Transit FY25 SGR 172,448 06/25/25 25467302

Subtotal 172,448

Total 3,264,501

Regional Measure 2 Funds - Allocation (006) Approval Apportionment/

Claimant Description Amount Code Date Notes

5360 - Marketing

MTC Marin-Sonoma Coordinated Transit Service Plan (MASCOTS) 15,000 019 04/23/25 Transit Enhancements

MTC Clipper BayPass 0 015 05/28/25 Clipper BayPass

MTC Clipper Operations 210,000 020 05/28/25 Transit Enhancements

Subtotal 225,000

Capital Allocations

MTC Integrate Bridge Corridor ENV/PE 700,000 05/28/25 25425022

Subtotal 700,000

Total 925,000

Allocations Grand Total 14,310,439
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Rescission - Transportation Development Act Approval Allocation

Claimant Description Amount Code Date Instruction

Benicia Military East/East 5th St. Ped and Bike Safety Improvements (65,000) 04/23/25 23001079

Dixon SR-113 Ped Improvements Project (97,776) 04/23/25 23001081

Richmond Greenway Bike and Ped Network Improvements (178,400) 04/23/25 23001029

Rio Vista Bike Lanes on Norman Richardson and Airport (50,000) 04/23/25 23001083

San Jose Citywide Bikeway Implementation (110,036) 04/23/25 23001059

San Jose Pedestrian Safety Improvements (74,419.72) 04/23/25 23001048

San Jose Citywide Bike and Ped Safety Education (26,806.85) 04/23/25 23001049

Santa Rosa Highway 101 Bike and Ped Overcrossings (600,000) 04/23/25 23001004

SFMTA 13th Street Safety Project (807,978) 04/23/25 23001096

Solano TA Year 3 of the Wayfinding Sign Program (25,000) 04/23/25 23001077

Vallejo Sacramento St. Road Diet Phase 2 (75,000) 04/23/25 23001078

Gilroy FY24 Citywide Curb Ramps (107,930) 04/23/25 24001074

Pleasanton Bike & Ped Improvements (493,513) 04/23/25 24001037

Oakland Bicycle Signage Program (61,078.39) 04/23/25 23001036

Hayward Patrick Ave & Gading Rd. Complete Streets Project (584,158) 04/23/25 23001085

San Jose Citywide Bikeway Implementation (337,129.50) 04/23/25 23001047

Marin County Lomita Drive Gap Closure Project (130,000) 04/23/25 23001012

Marin County Sausalito Bridge Repair Project (100,000) 04/23/25 23001013

City of Alameda Grand St. Bike/Ped Safety Improvements (76,618) 05/28/25 23001044

Calistoga Brannan St. Crossing Project (150,000) 05/28/25 23001087

ECCTA Transit Capital (163,635) 05/28/25 23452326

Half Moon Bay Pacific Coast Bicycle Connectivity North (178,250) 06/25/25 23001001

Moraga, Town of Ped and Bike Safety Improvements Camino Pablo (100,000) 06/25/25 23001022

Total (4,592,728)

Rescission - State Transit Assistance Approval Allocation

Claimant Description Amount Code Date Instruction

Santa Rosa Transit Operations (851,785) 04/23/25 25465213

Sonoma County 

Transit Transit Operations (1,113,471) 04/23/25 25465210

BART Cycle 5 Coliseum Elevator Renovation (233,644.05) 05/28/25 23002018

MTC Clipper Operations (210,000) 05/28/25 25465205

MTC RTC Phase 1 to 2 (1,933,795.60) 06/25/25 23452421

AC Transit 50 40ft Diesel Buses (172,448) 06/25/25 24462002

Total (4,515,144)

Rescissions Grand Total (9,107,872)


